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Horstwalde Test Site



History

1954

1987
1995
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1871 Preuf3ische Konigliche
Mechanisch-Technische Versuchsanstalt

1889 Preul3ische Zentralstelle flr Explosivstoffe; Militarversuchsamt

1904 Koniglich-preuf3isches Materialprufungsamt

1919 Preullisches Staatliches Materialprifungsamt

1920 Chemisch-technische Reichsanstalt (CTR)

1941 Reichsrontgenstelle

Bundesanstalt fur mechanische und chemische
Materialprufung

Bundesanstalt fur Materialforschung und -prifung (BAM)
Integration of DDR institutions






Objectives ; BAM

Statutory functions relating to technical safety,
especially as regards dangerous materials and substances

Advising the federal government and industry
on safety aspects in technology and chemistry

Collaboration in developing statutory regulations,
assisting in the development of standards and technical regulations

Research and Development
of reference materials and methods, in particular for
chemical analysis and materials testing




Facts and Figures

Organisation

Staff

Budget (M€)

Output

11
64

1660
1060

135.5
17.0
10.0

900
1400
6000

1300
200
570

150
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Departments divided into
Divisions

Total, incl. trainees, postdocs, Ph.D. students
Permanent employees

basic funding by the government
third-party funds
fees passed to the government

Total no of publications
Lectures, presentations, courses
Test reports, certificates

National & international committees
Statutory and regulation committees

Standardisation committees
(e.g. ISO, CEN, DIN)
Teaching positions



Customers and Stakeholders ; BAM

Consumer organisations

Professional associations

Provider of services

Research institutes
Technical and trade associations
Standardization and regulatory bodies

Public administration

Industry



Focus Areas < BAM

Analytical
Sciences

Material

Environment

- Infrastructure



Focus Area Energy ; BAM




Focus Area Infrastructure
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Focus Area Material ; BAM

Characterization of welding seams of bridges




Focus Area Analytical Sciences ; BAM

Process analysis with spectrochemical methods




Focus Area Environment ; BAM
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Education and Outreach ; BAM
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